	ri Be	signature and the second section of the second section	1 + 42 3	Tion to Resident	· 1					
		A/D 581	- HD	DT15 Re	c'd PCT/PTO 0 6 NOV 2003					
	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	03-17-200	М	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	Έ				
\	(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		E(#1) #181 155)	/	Patent and Trademark Office	се				
'			' ~	10/4/6845						
>	Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	4 .	the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.	_					
	Name of conveying party(ies):	. 10269674			eceiving party(ies):					
`	Toshiyuki UEHARA									
	Kazuyuki MIYA Takenobu ARIMA		Name: M	Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., LTD.						
	Katsuhiko HIRAMATSU		Internal Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi,							
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No		_						
	3. Nature of conveyance:					_				
	☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:							
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				_				
	☐ Other	City:		State: ZIP:	_					
	Execution Date: September 8, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No								
	4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): $10 476845$									
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 8, 2003									
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
	, a									
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
	Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:								
Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00							
	Internal Address: L9289.03155			sed - Any excess or insufficiency should be						
	7 W. J.C. 20 J. 1984.	credited or debited to deposit account								
	En. C		☐ Autho	orized to be cha	arged to deposit account					
	Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Mil	ller & Mosher, LLP.	8. Deposit account number:							
	1615 L Street, NW, Suite 850	Street, NW, Suite 850			19-4375					
	City: Washington Sta	ate: DC ZIP: 20036	(Attach du	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

James E. Ledbetter, Reg. No. 28,732

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

2

November 6, 2003

Date

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(1)	Toshiyuki UEHARA				
(2)	Kazuyuki MIYA				
(3)	Takenobu ARIMA				
(4)	Katsuhiko HIRAMATSU	 			
(5)					
the unders	In consideration of the sum of or igned, the undersigned agree(s) to				
(6)	MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC I	NDUSTRIAL C	O., LTD.		
(6a)	of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kad				
(7)					
(7a)	of				
	fter designated as the Assignee) to notice and possessions, and for the		itle and interest f	or the United State	es, its territories,
(8) which n	in		nd all application	ns for patent and a	any Letters Patent
(9)	RADIO COMMUNICATION A	PPARATUS AN	D TRANSMIS	SION RATE	
	DETERMINING METHOD		(Case No		_)
	th the undersigned has (have) exe tor, if not on even date, then has		te herewith an ap	plication for pater	it in the United States of
(10)	on		or has already	filed	
(11)	U.S. appln. Serial No.	, , fi	led on		
(12) time the	The undersigned acknowledge invention was made.	es an obligation o	of assignment of	this invention to	said assignee at the
1) The undersign applications thereof and also expedient.	ned agree(s) to execute all papers n to execute separate assignments in	ecessary in connection with	ction with the applications	lication and any cor as the Assignee ma	ntinuing or divisional y deem necessary or
2) The undersign	ned agree(s) to execute all papers noon or division thereof and to coope	ecessary in connec	ction with any inte	rference which ma	y be declared concerning
going forward with such inte	rference.				_
claims or provisions of the In	ncd agree(s) to execute all papers a nternational Convention for Protect ned agree(s) to perform all affirmat	tion of Industrial P	roperty or similar	agreements.	sary in connection with
to the Assignee.			-	_	•
States resulting from said ap	ned hereby authorize(s) and request plication or any division or division	ns or continuing ap	oplications thereof	to the said Assign	ee, as Assignee of the
not executed and will not exe	venants that he has (they have) full ecute, any agreement in conflict he	rewith.		_	• • •
assignment any further ident	ned hereby grant(s) the firm of STE ification which may be necessary o	EVENS, DAVIS, Nor desirable to com	MILLER & MOSI ply with the rules	IER, L.L.P. the pov of the United State	wer to insert on this ser Patent Office for
recordation of this document In witness whereof	, executed by the undersigned on t	he date(s) opposite	the undersigned	signature(s).	
Date Septen	nkn 8, 2003 Signature	of Inventor (1)	Toshiyuki	Vehara	(Seal)
Date Septem	when 8, 2003 Signature of Signa	of Inventor (2)	Karnyuk	i mine	(Seal)
Date Sentem	ker 8, 2003 Signature	of Inventor (3)	Tokensus	anin	(Seal)
C C	2 - July Signature	sy miremon (3)	11 -11	11 7.	
Date Jepten	hu 8 , 2003 Signature	of Inventor (4)	Koloukku	Mamaisi	(Seal)
Date	Signature of	of Inventor (5)			(Seal)
	hould preferably be signed befor it should be signed before at lea				J.S. Counsel if outside
,	Signature o		Ü		(Seal)
Date	Signature o				(Seal)

Date_

RECORDED: 11/06/2003

PATENT REEL: 015084 FRAME: 0685